

Marvel-Schebler Carbureter Division, Borg-Warner Corporation, Flint, Michigan, U. S. A.

Marvel-Schebler No. TSX-156	Customer No. 69402-D	Size 7/8"	Customer International Harvester	Model AB (Kerosene)	Year 1943-
---------------------------------------	--------------------------------	---------------------	--	----------------------------------	----------------------

Marvel Part No.	International Harvester Part No.	Part Name
10-2656	69402-D	Carbureter Assembly Complete.....
10-2700	69933-D	Carbureter Body Assembly
13-879	69922-D	Throttle Shaft, Throttle Stop and Lever Assembly
14-175	69944-D	Valve—Throttle (15°)
15-42	69946-D	Screw (#8-32 x 3/4" Special) Throttle Stop
15-223	69947-D	Screw (1/4"-28 Headless) Idle Drilling.....
15-397	69948-D	Screw (#8-32) Choke Lever
15-A82	Screw (#12-24 x 5/8" Fill. Head) Throttle Body to Bowl
15-A91	69945-D	Screw (#4-40 x 1/4" Bind. Head) Throttle Valve—2; (Sems) Choke Valve—2
16-4	69950-D	Gasket—Float Valve Seat
16-28	69951-D	Gasket—Main Nozzle
16-80	69952-D	Gasket—Throttle Body to Bowl
16-491	Gasket—Power Adjusting Needle
16-635	69964-D	Gasket Assortment
24-262	69953-D	Spring—Throttle Stop Screw
24-340	69954-D	Spring—Idle Needle
24-480	69955-D	Spring—Choke Lever Friction
24-A1	Spring—Power Adjusting Needle
24-A43	Spring—Choke Relief Valve
26-696	69917-D	Choke Shaft and Lever Assembly
27-554	70144-D	Choke Valve Assembly
30-600	69919-D	Float and Lever Assembly
32-27	69920-D	Shaft—Float Lever
43-33	69923-D	Needle—Idle Adjusting
43-627	Needle—Power Adjusting
44-38 ●	69924-D	Packing—Throttle Shaft and Choke Shaft
46-448	69925-D	Venturi (5/8" Diameter Throat)
47-270	69968-D	Nozzle
49-101L	69929-D	Jet—Idle
49-161	69969-D	Jet—Economizer
55-230	69930-D	Cup—Throttle Shaft
55-231	69931-D	Retainer—Throttle Shaft Packing
62-167	69932-D	Pin—Throttle Stop
67-528	69938-D	Gasoline Connection
78-184	69937-D	Washer—Choke Lever
78-299	69971-D	Washer—Plain (Power Adjusting Needle)
87-3A	69972-D	Drain Cock
95-40	69939-D	Strainer—Fuel Drain
179-35	69942-D	Retainer—Fuel Drain
227-939	69973-D	Throttle Body Assembly
233-536	69956-D	Float Valve, Seat and Gasket Assembly (Matched).....
286-672	69962-D	Repair Kit

Float setting: 1/4" from the gasket to the nearest surface of the float

Parts Included in Repair Kit Are Shown in Bold Type

● In service replace felt packing #44-38 with synthetic packing #44-63, no retainer required.